MUNICIPAL ORDER NO.6, 2022

AN ORDER OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PARK HILLS, KENTUCKY DECLARING CERTAIN PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE CITY OF PARK HILLS AS SURPLUS PERSONAL PROPERTY AND AUTHORIZING DISPOSAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE LAW.

BE IT ORDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PARK HILLS, KENTUCKY, as follows:

SECTION I

Pursuant to KRS 82.083, the City of Park Hills, Kentucky hereby declares as surplus personal property, those items listed below and it is hereby authorized that such be disposed of in accordance with the provisions of KRS 82.083.

Further, pursuant to KRS 82.083(3), the City makes the following written determinations: (a) that the personal property items are old and damaged vehicles of the City of Park Hills Police Department taken out of service; (b) that the original use was as patrol vehicles utilized by the City's Police Department; (c) that it is in the public interest to dispose of such personal property as these items are worthless to the City having nominal or no value, other than as scrap, and should be disposed of as inoperable or beyond repair, with the funds from disposal proceeds used for Departmental operating costs, and, (d) the method of disposition will be by way of sale at scrap value, as a permitted means of disposal pursuant to KRS 82.083(4)(h).

Surplus Items:	
Vehicle	VIN
2010 Dodge Charger 2012 Dodge Charger	2B3AA4CVXAH288589 2C3CDXAT0CH209178
	SECTION II
That this Order shall	be signed by the Mayor, attested by the City Clerk,
recorded and effective upon a	adoption.
ADOPTED: August 8, 2022	
	MAYOR KATHY ZEMBRODT
ATTEST:	
JULIE ALIG CITY CLERK	